

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22065/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2011 in RFA No.95/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KANTA AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEHRU PLACE HOTELS LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22130 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.adv.
in SC 22065/11& Mrs.Gurvinder Suri,Adv.
R.No.in Ms. Pallavi Tayal,Adv.
SC 22130/11 Mr. Zaki Ahmed Khan,Adv.
 Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramonium,sr.Adv.
in SC 22065/11 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
& Petitioner in Mr. Premtosh Mishra,Adv.
SC 22130/11

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the grievance expressed by both
the parties, we are of the view that the matters are
to be settled before the Supreme Court Mediation
Centre. Therefore, we direct both the parties to
appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court
Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers Chambers (R.K. Jain
Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi
- 110 001 on 9th January, 2012 at 11.00 a.m.

...2/-

-2-

List the matters after the report of
Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is
received.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master