

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22065/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2011 in RFA No.95/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KANTA AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEHRU PLACE HOTELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22130 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For petitioner(s)	Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
in SC.22065/11 &	Ms. Neha Gaur, Adv.
for Res. in	Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.
SC.22130/11	Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For respondent(s)	Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
in SC.22065/11 &	Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
for pet. in	Mr. Dhruv Kapoor, Adv.
SC.22130/11	

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and
perused the relevant material.

We do not find any valid and legal ground for
interference. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Narendra Prasad)
Court Master Court Master

(Savita Sainani)